






DECEMBER 2025 ROADS REPORT 
 
12-1  Trash on Quanah. Trash out of the yard. Gravel and pot holes 
filled in on Shawnee. 
 
12-2  Laid down gravel on Shawnee. Laid down gravel on Dakota. 
Trash pick up on Dakota, Chillicothe, Double Bridge microwave. 6 kids 
play here on Navarro. Trash on Indian Gap.  
 
12-3  Top base on Dakota. Tire removal on Dakota and Running Bear. 
Brush spill on Cherokee Shores. 
 
12-5  Prepping Shawnee Circle for gravel. 
 
12-6 Prepping Shawnee Circle. 
 
12-7  Prepping Shawnee Circle. 
 
12-8 Prepping Shawnee Circle.  
 
12-11 Prep box blade Shawnee Circle  
 
12-12 Laid down big rock Shawnee Circle  
 
12-13 Box blade and prep Shawnee Circle  
 
12-14 Trash pick up on Quanah and Double Bridge and Cherokee 
Shores Dr  
 
 
 



 
12-15 Trash on Palo Pinto Pass and Inca Trl / scattered trash looks 
like dogs tore it up  
 
12-17 Trash on Double Bridge , Quanah and Cherokee Shores , 
picked up dresser on Shawnee Circle and a sink of Dakota  
 
12-18 Laid gravel on Shawnee Circle  
 
12-19 Box bladed Shawnee Circle  
 
12-20 Box blading Shawnee Circle  
 
12-22 Box blading Laid dump truck of gravel on Whiteface  
 
12-23 trash picked up from Double Bridge Rd. Trash picked up 
Navarro, Chicota, Tires removed from Quanah and Idian Gap Tires 
removed from Geronimo Trl, Quanah Rd. Trash picked up from bus 
stop and Longhorn Rd. 
 
12-26 Trash picked up from Uma and Shawnee Cir. Cherokee shores, 
moccasin and Dakota Tahoka Trash picked up on Quanah & 
Coahoma.  
 
12-27 Laid down rock on uma for mail lady removed squatters & tent 
from bus stop. Cherokee Shores Chillacothe Palo Pinto Pass trash 
pick up. 
 
12-28 Cleaned Mahindra maintenance done. Fixed trailer axle trash 
on Double Bridge Shawnee Cir. & Moccasin junk haul longhorn front 
entry and sign. Sunray St. dog trash cleaned up Chacota and 



Spearman st. Trash pick up. Fill pothole on Van Horn & Sunray trash 
pick up on geronimo and Quanah 
 
12-29 Black Hawk trash clean up removed chair, bags of trash and 
cardboard Huntoon and Deer Park Loop. Fixed mahindra tire. 
 
12-30 Fixed Mahindra tires. Picked up trash on W. Quanah Rd, 
Double Bridge Rd, and Cherokee Shores Dr. Tree removal from 
Ottawa Dr, Inca Trl, & Buffalo Springs Rd, and Quanah Rd. Dog house 
hauled off on Palo Pinto Pass. 
 
12-31 Trash pick up on Zuni Rd, Indian Gap Rd, Cherokee Shores Dr, 
and Geronimo Trl. Cleaned up the bus stop and yard. 



Dec 2024
Dec 2023 

(PY)
Apr - Dec, 
2024 (YTD)

Apr - Dec, 
2023 (PY 

YTD) % of Income

Income

   4203 Recycling Income 0.00  1,457.70  0.00  1,457.70  0.00%

   Annual Road Assessment 5,981.36  9,042.78  117,015.42  79,444.45  26.47%

   Booth Rental for Fall Festival 0.00  0.00  155.00  0.00  0.00%

   Deed Restriction Fees 0.00  0.00  1,700.00  1,884.95  0.00%

   Donation Income 0.00  110.00  0.00  110.00  0.00%

   Keys Income 0.00  509.00  594.00  802.00  0.00%

   Late Charge 4,639.17  1,809.68  35,467.84  25,808.55  20.53%

   Lot Assessments 15,698.43  7,056.63  226,984.33  214,389.73  69.48%

      Write-off -5,282.35  -14,075.24  -15,697.57  -3,472.45  -23.38%

         4999 Uncategorized Income 0.00  683.83  2,744.20  -25,422.54  0.00%

      Total Write-off -$     5,282.35  -$   13,391.41  -$   12,953.37  -$   28,894.99  -23.38%

   Total Lot Assessments $    10,416.08  -$     6,334.78  $  214,030.96  $  185,494.74  46.10%

   Mail Pass Fee Income 0.00  34.00  10.00  38.00  0.00%

   Map Income 0.00  5.00  0.00  5.00  0.00%

   Mowing Income 0.00  0.00  75.00  0.00  0.00%

   Parks Fund 0.00  0.00  25.00  0.00  0.00%

   Pass Replacement Income 0.00  0.00  45.00  60.00  0.00%

   Permit Fee 425.00  610.00  3,561.50  7,248.68  1.88%

   Pool Rental Fees 0.00  0.00  125.00  0.00  0.00%

   Processing fee 150.00  148.00  1,354.30  772.99  0.66%

   Road Improvement Fund 0.00  0.00  15.00  0.00  0.00%

   Scrap Income 0.00  0.00  204.10  431.20  0.00%

   Title Transfer and Resale 816.67  819.00  10,829.04  10,785.47  3.61%

   Unapplied Cash Payment Income 165.00  58.33  -1,718.89  -4,917.31  0.73%

Total Income $    22,593.28  $      8,268.71  $  383,488.27  $  309,426.42  100.00%

Gross Profit $    22,593.28  $      8,268.71  $  383,488.27  $  309,426.42  100.00%

Expenses

Administrative Expenses

      Accounting Fees 200.00  282.49  1,601.87  2,344.08  0.89%

      Attorney Fees 2,054.50  0.00  2,054.50  6,000.00  9.09%

      Bad Debt 0.00  0.00  -9.11  0.00  0.00%

      Bank Charges 14.00  8.00  143.87  74.18  0.06%

      Bond Insurance 0.00  0.00  20,343.10  0.00  0.00%

      Charitable Contribution 0.00  0.00  1,000.00  500.00  0.00%

      Cleaning 258.27  250.00  1,958.27  1,900.00  1.14%

Total
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         Payroll Tax 22.20  21.20  168.40  161.13  0.10%

      Total Cleaning $         280.47  $         271.20  $      2,126.67  $      2,061.13  1.24%

      Election Espenses 0.00  0.00  200.00  0.00  0.00%

      Electric 489.60  508.22  5,427.27  3,792.43  2.17%

      Finance charges 0.00  0.00  24.57  0.00  0.00%

      Internet 75.18  68.98  970.12  640.58  0.33%

      Liability Insurance 0.00  0.00  0.00  17,784.70  0.00%

      Mileage 0.00  0.00  142.71  0.00  0.00%

      Office Expense 99.75  161.82  7,205.27  3,109.45  0.44%

      P. O. Box Rental 0.00  0.00  0.00  166.00  0.00%

      Postage 167.40  0.00  8,692.00  2,090.19  0.74%

      Printing 0.00  0.00  94.68  0.00  0.00%

      Professional Fees 0.00  0.00  0.00  1,150.00  0.00%

      Property and Liability Insurance 0.00  0.00  11,085.00  10,764.00  0.00%

      Property Taxes 0.00  0.00  916.20  1,165.10  0.00%

      Security 150.00  0.00  850.00  900.00  0.66%

      Software 505.71  475.21  6,563.24  5,228.41  2.24%

      Special Projects/Events 0.00  0.00  381.98  0.00  0.00%

      Telephone 208.58  197.69  1,515.53  1,772.50  0.92%

      Title Records Fees 0.00  0.00  0.00  64.02  0.00%

      Water 100.15  134.46  1,764.47  1,640.20  0.44%

      Website Maintenance 543.00  216.00  3,003.50  2,360.05  2.40%

   Total Administrative Expenses $      4,888.34  $      2,324.07  $    76,097.44  $    63,607.02  21.64%

Archetectural Expenses

      ARC Supplies 0.00  0.00  1,049.72  0.00  0.00%

      Office Expense 0.00  0.00  124.31  42.21  0.00%

   Total Architectural Dept. $             0.00  $             0.00  $      1,174.03  $           42.21  0.00%

   Bad Debts 0.00  -133.34  -474.52  -219.29  0.00%

   Collection Fees 0.00  0.00  2,065.66  0.00  0.00%

   Keys Made 300.39  0.00  652.04  1,090.69  1.33%

   Lawn Maintenance 0.00  0.00  0.00  434.00  0.00%

   Merchant deposit fees 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00%

      Credit Card Processing Fee 689.06  134.31  6,422.46  3,688.78  3.05%

   Total Merchant deposit fees $         689.06  $         134.31  $      6,422.46  $      3,688.78  3.05%

Office Expenses

      Admin Payroll Exense 3,052.27  1,977.44  28,524.34  19,109.37  13.51%

      Admin Payroll Taxes 241.86  151.27  2,365.35  1,244.54  1.07%

   Total Office Dept. $      3,294.13  $      2,128.71  $    30,889.69  $    20,353.91  14.58%

   Parks and Pools Dept.

      Contract Labor 0.00  0.00  2,960.20  3,175.00  0.00%

      Equipment Rental 0.00  0.00  0.00  74.04  0.00%

      Parks and Pools Dept. Payroll 499.78  0.00  9,765.18  4,542.96  2.21%

      Payroll Taxes 48.22  0.00  906.21  339.85  0.21%

      Supplies 54.08  50.00  3,737.95  4,045.34  0.24%



      Utilities 880.05  303.93  5,556.02  2,248.16  3.90%

   Total Parks and Pools Dept. $      1,482.13  $         353.93  $    22,925.56  $    14,425.35  6.56%

   Pool Expenses 0.00  0.00  1,795.04  0.00  0.00%

Road Dept Expenses

      Fuel 0.00  0.00  49.00  838.00  0.00%

      Maintenance 1,303.33  0.00  1,762.71  56.15  5.77%

      Office 0.00  0.00  969.67  0.00  0.00%

      Road Material 1,049.41  0.00  13,636.80  2,862.59  4.64%

      Roads Dept. Payroll 1,308.79  638.00  17,962.39  638.00  5.79%

      Roads Dept. Payroll Taxes 90.60  54.09  1,403.27  54.09  0.40%

      Supplies 0.00  0.00  925.75  364.12  0.00%

   Total Roads Dept. $      3,752.13  $         692.09  $    36,709.59  $      4,812.95  16.61%

   Sanitation Dept

      Contract Labor 0.00  0.00  4,409.00  0.00  0.00%

      Payroll Taxes 103.14  169.21  1,090.41  1,112.91  0.46%

      Sanitation Dept Payroll 1,524.29  2,170.00  14,027.29  13,605.50  6.75%

      Supplies 0.00  0.00  18.20  146.14  0.00%

      Trash Compactors 4,355.40  4,255.15  34,717.07  59,440.09  19.28%

      Utilities 0.00%

         Electric 180.00  99.00  1,491.00  1,481.00  0.80%

         Water 44.00  0.00  551.61  920.06  0.19%

      Total Utilities $         224.00  $           99.00  $      2,042.61  $      2,401.06  0.99%

   Total Sanitation Dept $      6,206.83  $      6,693.36  $    56,304.58  $    76,705.70  27.47%

   Unapplied Cash Bill Payment Expense 0.00  0.00  -23.80  0.00  0.00%

Total Expenses $    20,613.01  $    12,193.13  $  234,537.77  $  184,941.32  91.24%

Net Operating Income $      1,980.27  -$     3,924.42  $  148,950.50  $  124,485.10  8.76%

Other Income

   Interest Income 35.07  34.56  105.45  103.60  0.16%

   Late Fee Income 2,230.68  7.91  6,814.67  80.67  9.87%

Total Other Income $      2,265.75  $           42.47  $      6,920.12  $         184.27  10.03%

Other Expenses

   Carlton Collection Fees

      Legal Recovery 0.00  -62.80  508.41  -1,364.67  0.00%

   Total Carlton Collection Fees $             0.00  -$          62.80  $         508.41  -$     1,364.67  0.00%

   Interest Paid 0.00  1.11  0.00  72.29  0.00%

Total Other Expenses $             0.00  -$          61.69  $         508.41  -$     1,292.38  0.00%

Net Other Income $      2,265.75  $         104.16  $      6,411.71  $      1,476.65  10.03%

Net Income $      4,246.02  -$     3,820.26  $  155,362.21  $  125,961.75  18.79%
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